Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Ontthtding John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

September 3, 2015 Legistar item: 15-00784

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, September 3, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time),
received bids for Contract 20150047, Library-Chiller Replacement (R1), and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Lee Mechanical, Inc. $284,788.00
Mechanical Associates of Wisc., Inc. $317,833.00
Mared Mechanical Contractors, Corp. $319,850.00
United Mechanical, Inc. $323,683.00
Martin Petersen Company, Inc. $419,000.00

This public works project was estimated at $250,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Lee Mechanical, Inc. at their base bid of
$284,788.00. Funding for this work is available in Org-Object 22055-57200, Library - Chiller.

4

Sincerely yours, £

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tom Eeg
Tasha Davis



00°000°61 %% 00'£89'52¢ $ 00°058'61€$ 00°6E8“LIES 00'882'v82Z$ » wins dunf 3y Joy 13ans 12 52 ‘Jusweseiday JalIyD Aeiqr] sy Joj suogesy1dads pue sueld
wﬁ:_vouwo_v.._x._e;wﬁ..ebbmmmwuw:m_utwﬁ_:v:whean:—u__m_E:u w._ — " —

W3l 1INN  ALUNYND #3LVIS

1s00 vioL 1802 vlioL 150D TvloL 1802 TviolL 1803 TvlolL
puog piIg %S puog pta %S puod pig %s puog P18 %5 puog pig %S
1M ‘Bysoudy I ‘auisey I ‘2 nemi iy IM ‘euisey IM ‘eysousy
*au) "Aueduwiog ussiajed uniey “3U) ‘jestueys3ly payun JRIodio) SI0PBIUOY [EIIUBYIB PIJBY IU| “ISIM JO SABISOSSY |EIIURYIIL *aU| [ealueydaly 397

:pojealpul uoyesuaduios
paubisiapun a1 YalyMm Jo B PUB 0Jaiay PAYIEE SE |[B )B1UO0I PUB SUOHEIIdRdS 'sukd (jim 25UBpIOase SB
ul |Je ‘asn Joj Apeas ‘919{dwod }on1ysu0s pue 'siayio Aq paysiuing 3q o3 payidads AfBNuYIp JUALISIPAAPE

1dadxa sjeL Ire pue 1) pue Il ‘sjoo} ‘1oqe} || ysiwnj o) sasodoid Aqesay paubisispun syl
auny 2201 Wd 00:Z ‘S10Z ‘€0 A UL SPIq 2ARY
6T 1670 Y3FKWNN 1S3ND

2000510 MIBWNN LOVILINOD
(R4} INIWIDVIdTY MFTUHO-ANVHEEN



